2017 - 2018 Athens-Meigs ESC
Employee Calendar — Meigs County

Date Day 12 Month 11 Month 10 Month 9 Month
August 1 Tuesday Start Start

August 9 Wednesday Start

August 21 Monday Start
September 4 | Monday Labor Day — Office Closed

November 23 | Thursday Thanksgiving — Office Closed

November 24 | Friday Office Closed

November 27 | Monday Off Off Off
December 21 | Thursday Off Off
December 22 | Friday Off Ooff Off
December 25 | Monday Winter Holiday — Office Closed

December 26 | Tuesday Office Closed

December 27 | Wednesday Office Closed

December 28 | Thursday Off Off Off
December 29 | Friday Office Closed

January 1 Monday New Year’s Day - Office Closed

January 15 Monday Martin Luther King, Jr. Day -~ Office Closed
February 19 | Monday Presidents’ Day — Office Closed

March 28 Wednesday Off Off
March 29 Thursday Off Off
March 30 Friday Spring Holiday — Office Closed

April 2 Monday Off Off
May 25 Friday Last Day
May 28 Monday Memorial Day —~ Office Closed

June 13 Wednesday Last Day

June 27 Wednesday Last Day o

July 4 Wednesday Independence Day — Office Closed

July 31 Tuesday Last Day ' _ ' :
Total Days Worked 260 222 202 182

9 Month employees assigned to a focal school district will follow that district’s calendar.

Board approved 4/12/17




